

SB20-205

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Becker

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 19, strike "(8) (a)" and substitute  
2 "(8) (a) (I)".

3 Page 4, line 20, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".

4 Page 4, line 23, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".

5 Page 4, after line 25 insert:

6           "(II) FOR PURPOSES OF SUBSECTION (8)(a)(I)(A) OF THIS SECTION:

7           (A) "SAME HOURLY RATE OR SALARY" UNDER THIS PART 4 DOES  
8 NOT INCLUDE OVERTIME, BONUSES, OR HOLIDAY PAY.

9           (B) FOR EMPLOYEES PAID ON COMMISSION BASIS ONLY, "SAME  
10 HOURLY RATE OR SALARY" MEANS A RATE OF NO LESS THAN THE  
11 APPLICABLE MINIMUM WAGE.

12           (C) FOR EMPLOYEES PAID AN HOURLY, WEEKLY, OR MONTHLY  
13 WAGE AND ALSO PAID ON A COMMISSION BASIS, "SAME HOURLY RATE OR  
14 SALARY" MEANS THE RATE OF PAY EQUIVALENT TO THE EMPLOYEE'S  
15 HOURLY, WEEKLY, OR MONTHLY WAGE OR THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM  
16 WAGE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*